502707334 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2753939

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ANDREW PRINCE	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENIX INC.	
Street Address:	THE STILLER CENTER, 700 COLLIP CIRCLE	
City:	LONDON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6G 4X8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14116011	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)523-2952 Phone: 905-5403282

Email: susan.tandan@gowlings.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SUSAN TANDAN
Address Line 1: 1 MAIN STREET WEST

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, ONTARIO, CANADA L8P 4Z5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8000822PCTUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TANDAN	
Signature:	/Susan Tandan/	
Date:	03/05/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=dap#page1.tif source=dap#page2.tif

502707334

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT & CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT made as of and with effect from April 23, 2012

between:

DAVID ANDREW PRINCE

(hereinafter referred to as the "inventor")

and

RENIX INC.

(hereinafter referred to as "Renix")

WHEREAS the Inventor represents to Renix that he is co-inventor of that invention described in the Report of Invention on the Vertically Arranged Liquid Solid Circulating Fluidized Bed dated April 22, 2012 (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"), retained on fall by Renix;

AND WHEREAS the Inventor is prepared to assign to Renix all of his right, title and interest in and to the Invention:

AND WHEREAS Renix is prepared to accept such assignment;

Now therefore, in consideration of the undertakings of the parties set out below and the payment of Five Dollars (\$5.00), each to the other, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Inventor:
- (a) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Renix his entire and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention, which for the purposes hereof, includes any improvements thereto, as well as any patents, patent applications, copyright and other intellectual property rights in and to the Invention, including the right to file priority applications in order to obtain or secure patents or divisions which may be granted and issued therefore or any other intellectual property rights in any part of the world:
- (b) waives his moral rights to the Invention under Section 14.1 of the Copyright Act; and
- (c) agrees to treat as confidential and not to disclose to any person, firm, corporation or other entity, or use for any purpose other than related to this Agreement, any confidential information related to, provided with or created in association with the Invention.
- 2. The Inventor further agrees, upon the request of Renix, to supply to Renix all reasonably required information relating to the Invention, and to sign all such further documents as may reasonably be required to give effect to this Agreement, including any documents required to obtain or secure patents or other intellectual property rights.

PATENT REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0884

 The Inventor further acknowledge terms and conditions and that he has professional advice as to their effect. 	es that he has read and understands the above had full opportunity to seek independent legal and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties ha	ave executed this Agreement as indicated by their
signatures below.	10
Abortolussi	All -
Signature of Witness	DAVID ANDREW PRINCE
ROB BORTOLUSSI	Date: Dec. 16/2013
Printed Name and date	
DEC 16,2013	
	RENIX INC.
	By: <i>UHA</i> Christine Haas

President, Renix Inc.

3.

RECORDED: 03/05/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032354 FRAME: 0885